508639356 07/09/2024

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI344957

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Guangdong Outdoor Technology Limited.	07/08/2024

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Individual Name:	Xiumei Ke
Street Address:	Room 402, No. 104, Xiadu Road, Haizhu District
City:	Guangzhou, Guangdong
State/Country:	CHINA

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10713536

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9723707997

**Email:** bypatent.us@barron-young.com

Correspondent Name: CHARLES HO

Address Line 1: BARRON & YOUNG PLLC

Address Line 2: 5465 LEGACY DRIVE, SUITE 650

Address Line 4: PLANO, TEXAS 75024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SCHDG-24007-USPT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles Ho
SIGNATURE:	Charles Ho
DATE SIGNED:	07/09/2024

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Executed Assignment SCHDG-24007-USPT (02010136)#page1.tiff

PATENT 508639356 REEL: 067931 FRAME: 0054

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

This assignment is made effective on July 8, 2024 from Guangdong Outdoor Technology Limited., with a place of business at No. 501, 5th Floor, Building A, Shangliangzhou Industrial Zone, Shidi Road, Shangan Group, Houde Village, Daojiao Town, Dongguan, Guangdong, China (the "Assignor"), to Xiumei Ke, with a place of business at Room 402, No. 104, Xiadu Road, Haizhu District, Guangzhou, Guangdong, China (the "Assignee").

The Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States Patent No. 10,713,536 (the "Patent").

The Assignee desires to acquire the Patent described above.

Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patent, and the right to sue for past, present and future infringement thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date first above written and as set forth below.

Assignor: Guangdong Outdoor Technology Limited.

Representative of Assignor: Mingrong Du
Signature: Mingrong Du
Title: General Manager
Date: 2024. 7. 8
Assignee: Xiumei Ke
Signature: Xinnei Ke
Date: 2024.7.8

{SCHDG-24007-USPT/02008840v1}

RECORDED: 07/09/2024

PATENT REEL: 067931 FRAME: 0055